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CR.6.3.3-Total number of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development

Programmes (FDP), professional development /administrative training programs during the last five

YEAR

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

TOTAL

(Total number of teaching and non teaching
staff @participating in FDPs,professional
development Programmes during the last

five years)

26

16

37

20

107

(Total number of full time teachers year
wise during the last five years+total number
of non teaching staff @during the last five
years)

34

35

37

39

33

178

Percentage of teaching and non-teaching
staff participating in Faculty development
Programmes (FDP), professional
development /administrative training

programs during the last five years

76.47

45.71

21.62

94.87

60.61

60.11

during the Iast ﬁve years

CR.6.3.3.2 Number of non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development

Programmes(FDP), professional development /administrative training programs year wise

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

TOTAL

TOTAL NUMBER-OF TEACHERS
PARTICIPATING IN FDPs

15

TOTAL NO.OF FULL TIME TEACHERS

36

PERCENTAGE=[(Total number of non
teaching staff participating in
FDPs,professional development
Programmes during the last five
years)/(Total number of full time teachers
year wise during the last five years+total

number of non teaching staff during the

last five years)]*100

71.43

71.43

71.43

41.66
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