Mahatma Education Society's

PILLAI COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE

Dr. K.M. Vasudevan Pillai Campus, Sector 16, New Panvel, Mah. India 410 206. Tel.: 022 2745 6100 /2745 1700 / 27481764 Fax: 022 2748 3208 WEB SITE : www.pica.ac.in Email:pica@mes.ac.in, pica.panvel@gmail.com



CR.6.3.3-Total number of **teaching and non-teaching staff** participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), professional development /administrative training programs during the last five years

YEAR	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	TOTAL
(Total number of teaching and non teaching						
staff @participating in FDPs,professional	26	16	8	37	20	107
development Programmes during the last	20	10	0	57	20	107
five years)						
(Total number of full time teachers year						
wise during the last five years+total number	34	35	37	39	33	178
of non teaching staff @during the last five	54	55	57	59	22	178
years)						
Percentage of teaching and non-teaching						
staff participating in Faculty development						
Programmes (FDP), professional	76.47	45.71	21.62	94.87	60.61	60.11
development /administrative training						
programs during the last five years						

CR.6.3.3.2 Number of **non-teaching staff** participating in Faculty development Programmes(FDP), professional development /administrative training programs year wise during the last five years

YEAR	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	TOTAL
TOTAL NUMBER OF TEACHERS PARTICIPATING IN FDPs	0	5	0	5	5	15
TOTAL NO.OF FULL TIME TEACHERS	8	7	7	7	7	36
PERCENTAGE=[(Total number of non teaching staff participating in FDPs,professional development			8			
Programmes during the last five years)/(Total number of full time teachers year wise during the last five years+total	0	71.43	0	71.43	71.43	41.66
number of non teaching staff during the last five years)]*100			5 к	See.		

PRINCIPAL PILLAI COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE Dr. K. M. Vasudevan Pillai Campus, 10, Sector-16, New Panvel-410 206

